
Contacts for Additional Information 
 

Subject Area Point of Contact 
Administrative, budget, cost-sharing, 
and eligibility questions 

Michael Walsh 
Phone: 301-975-5455 
Fax: 301-975-2147 
E-mail: michael.walsh@nist.gov 

Human and/or animal subjects used 
in research 

Lawrence Uhteg 
Human & Animal Subjects Advisor 
Phone: 301–975–8779 
Fax: 301-548-1087 
E-mail: lawrence.uhteg@nist.gov 

Project selection, evaluation and 
award criteria, and other 
programmatic questions 

Thomas Wiggins, Director 
Selection Management Office 
Phone: 301-975-5416 
Fax: 301-975-2147 
E-mail: thomas.wiggins@nist.gov  

Electronic proposal submission Christopher Hunton 
Phone: 301–975–5718 
Fax: 301–840-5976 
E-mail: christopher.hunton@nist.gov  

Technical questions related to NIST-
1022 and associated forms 

Deborah Dubeau 
Phone: 301-975-3462 
Fax: 301-975-2147 
E-mail: deborah.dubeau@nist.gov  

Foreign-owned company and 
foreign-owned entity participation 

Kathleen McTigue 
Phone: 301–975–8530  
Fax: 301–975–2147 
E-mail: kathleen.mctigue@nist.gov  

Grant and cooperative agreement 
rules and regulations including 
establishing indirect cost rates and 
audit requirements 

Grants & Agreements Mgmt. Division 
Phone: 301-975-6328 
Fax: 301-840-5976 
E-mail: grants@nist.gov  
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